Power Inductors
Specification for Approval
Customer: 立创
Customer P/N:
Product Name： Power Inductors
Coilank P/N: ABG10A50 Series
[ New Released, Revised]

SZ Office TEL : 0755-29452870/3 FAX : 0755-61658369
HTTP : www.coilank.com E-mail : sales@coilank.com
【For Customer approval Only】 Date:
Qualification Status: Full Restricted Rejected
Approved By Verified By Checked By
Comments:
Power Inductors
Change Note
Version Comtent Draw Check Approval Date Coding
1 New Design Lijun.lan Emie.luo James.huang 2018.10.31 S02
Power Inductors
1. External Dimensions (Unit:m/m)
Type A B C D E a b c Q’TY/Reel
ABG10A50 10.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 5.1Max 4.2Ref 1.7Ref 6.2Ref 2.0Ref 5.5Ref 700
2. Part Number Code
ABG 10 A 50 M 1R0
A B C D E F
A: Series Name Power Inductors
B: Dimensions(mm) 10：10.0x10.0
C: Materials NO use
D: Thickness(mm) 50：5.1 Max
E: Tolerance M：±20%
F: Inductance 1R0=1.0uH
3. Electrical Characteristics
Notes:
a. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
b. Operating Temperature Range-40℃ to +125℃.
c. Irms :DC current(A) that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃.
d. lsat :DC current(A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 40%.
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)±30%
Heat Rating
Current
Irms (A)Typ.
Saturation
Current
lsat (A)Typ.
ABG10A50M1R0 1.0 100KHz/1V 10.0 10.0 12.0
ABG10A50M1R5 1.5 100KHz/1V 11.0 9.0 11.8
ABG10A50M2R2 2.2 100KHz/1V 12.0 8.0 11.3
ABG10A50M3R3 3.3 100KHz/1V 14.0 7.5 10.7
ABG10A50M4R7 4.7 100KHz/1V 15.0 6.8 10.0
ABG10A50M6R8 6.8 100KHz/1V 24.0 5.9 9.5
ABG10A50M100 10.0 100KHz/1V 35.0 4.4 8.2
Power Inductors
e. The part temperature(ambient + temp rise)should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating
conditions. Circuit design,component placement, PWB trace size and thickness,airflow and other
cooling provisions all affect the part temperature，Part temperature should be verified in the end
application.
4. Test Data
Curve：
ELECTRICAL CHARCTERISTIC MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
SPEC L(uH) DCR(mΩ) Isat(uH) A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
TOL 1.0 10.0 12.0A 10.0 10.0 5.1 4.2
NO ±20% ±30% (L0A-L12.0A)
/L0A≤40% ±0.3 ±0.3 Max Ref
1 1.03 9.65 0.94 9.97 9.98 4.84 OK
2 1.05 9.55 0.92 9.98 9.99 4.85 OK
3 1.06 9.46 0.92 10.00 10.00 4.87 OK
4 1.02 9.56 0.94 10.01 9.98 4.88 OK
5 1.05 9.53 0.92 10.00 10.00 4.85 OK
6 1.01 9.62 0.94 9.98 9.99 4.86 OK
7 0.99 9.61 0.89 9.99 10.01 4.87 OK
8 1.03 9.65 0.93 10.01 9.99 4.86 OK
9 0.98 9.59 0.88 9.98 10.00 4.88 OK
10 0.99 9.57 0.89 10.00 10.01 4.86 OK
Test Equipmets: IM3536,VR126,VR7210,Calipers
Power Inductors
Power Inductors
5. Test and Measurement Procedures
5.1 Test Conditions
5.1.1 Unless otherwise specified, the standard atmospheric conditions for measurement/test as:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±15℃